OTHERS JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH") - JOINT VENTURE AGREEMENT BETWEEN HFC INDUSTRY HK LIMITED AND JF INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD., A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF JF TECH

JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	OTHERS
Description	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD ("JF TECH") - JOINT VENTURE AGREEMENT BETWEEN HFC INDUSTRY HK LIMITED AND JF INTERNATIONAL SDN. BHD., A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF JF TECH

The Board of Directors of JF Tech wishes to announce that JF International Sdn. Bhd., a wholly-owned subsidiary of JF Tech had on 13 November 2023 entered into a Joint Venture Agreement with HFC Industry HK Limited, a subsidiary of Shenzhen HFC Co., Ltd. to invest in Malaysia jointly and to set up a new company, namely HFC Tech Sdn. Bhd., engaging in research and development, production and sales of shielding, wave-absorbing, and heat-conducting materials business.

Please refer to the attached file for full text of announcement.

This announcement is dated 14 November 2023.

Please refer attachment below.

Attachments



JF Tech - Joint Venture Agreement with HFC Industry and JF International.pdf 86.8 kB

Announcement Info	
Company Name	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Stock Name	JFTECH
Date Announced	14 Nov 2023
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-14112023-00015